
LIGA BENXAMIN  6ªXORNADA 

4 DE MAYO 2019 

PISCINA MUNICIPAL DE FRIGSA - LUGO 
 

LISTAS DE SALIDA 

 
  
 -- 

 

 1 400 m Libre Masculino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 2 003579500 MORENO TEIJEIRO ANDRE 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003580103 BARRIO GALAN JORGE 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003580065 FERNANDEZ IGLESIAS MATEO 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003584049 BASADRE GARCIA ENRIQUE 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003594928 POZO GALLEGO BRAIS 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003595897 VARELA JACOB ALEN 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003594930 GALAN VILA BRIAN 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003590108 PEREZ FERNANDEZ BRAIS 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003584034 RABANAL FREIRE GERMAN 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 

 2 400 m Libre Feminino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003580369 VAZQUEZ LIZ MIREIA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003582883 MENOR LATORRE NEREA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003591115 GARCIA MUINELO ALICIA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003589778 FERNANDEZ PEREZ CAROLINA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003580588 NOGUERAS PORTO SARA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003593598 OTERO OMIL CLAUDIA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003593708 ROIS PRADO MARTA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003596703 VALLEPUGA SALGUERO ALBA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003596363 RAMOS DAYAN SABELA 2008 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003593706 LODEIRO CABADO LUCIA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003593573 PEREZ FRAILE NOA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 

 3 200 m Libre Masculino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 2 003590234 RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ ARON 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003594676 VILA VILA IVAN 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003598809 FERRERO FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003594169 BLANCO DIAZ LUIS 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003594134 CAMPO HERBON MATEO 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003594210 FOLGUEIRA LOPEZ LUCAS 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003594932 DIAZ RUIZ LUCAS 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003594139 REGO VEIGAS PABLO 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003594693 IBAÑEZ CHAS DAVID 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 3 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003581332 VIÑO LOPEZ NESTOR 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003598211 RIVEIRA POO LUIS 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003594006 CASTRO PEREIRA MANUEL 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003598215 ESMORIS MIRANDA PEDRO 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003596923 ANTONIO IUNCA FILIP 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003595904 FERNANDEZ GARCIA IAGO 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 4 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003594211 LOSTRE DORADO ALEJANDRO 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:51.66 25m-M 
 2 003594931 CRUZ RAMOS AITOR 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:44.19 25m-M 
 3 003581329 LOPEZ MONTALVO SAMUEL 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:36.78 25m-M 
 4 003594692 SANFIZ JANEIRO BELTRAN 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 3:37.67 25m-M 
 5 003594695 LOPEZ SAAVEDRA HECTOR 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 3:49.60 25m-M 
 6 003596424 ESTEBANEZ MARTINEZ DAVID 2008 CNXOVE 4:54.00 25m-M 
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 FINAL 5 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003580089 COBAS ADRIO OLIVER 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:35.30 25m-M 
 2 003594929 GALAN VILA DARIO 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:30.69 25m-M 
 3 003594214 PEREZ RIVAS ULISES 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:24.53 25m-M 
 4 003594677 PALLIN BUJAN HECTOR 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 3:25.83 25m-M 
 5 003584021 SOTO VAZQUEZ ARON 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 3:34.29 25m-M 
 6 003594003 GOMEZ PUMARIÑO SAMUEL 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:36.33 25m-M 

 FINAL 6 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003580092 DIEGUEZ GANDOY MANUEL 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 3:22.82 25m-M 
 2 003594936 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ IVAN 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:18.97 25m-M 
 3 003580087 MENDEZ CORUJO ADRIAN 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 3:10.80 25m-M 
 4 003594207 ROIS PRADO LUIS 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:16.17 25m-M 
 5 003583509 SUBIRAN GOMEZ PEDRO 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 3:21.16 25m-M 
 6 003594208 VILA MOREIRA JUAN 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 3:23.87 25m-M 

 4 200 m Libre Feminino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 2 003593153 FERNANDEZ GARCIA ALEIDA 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003593571 DIEGUEZ GANDOY CARMEN 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003593154 IGLESIAS LOPEZ CARLA 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003593617 CORRAL GALLEGO ANDREA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003597174 GUNE GABRIELA ANDREA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003597182 SANTAS VAZQUEZ LAURA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003597177 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ AITANA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003593641 CALDAS MARIN EDURNE 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 3 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003598464 SANTOS PRADEL TERESA 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003598911 PENAS VAZQUEZ NOA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003663105 LOSADA LUACES ASUNCION 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003598914 SANCHEZ VEGA MARIA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003598466 GRADAILLE DURAN UXIA 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003597380 LOPEZ FOLGOSA MARIA 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 5 100 m Estilos Masculino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 2 003594930 GALAN VILA BRIAN 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003590104 LENCE DIAZ ALEJANDRO 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 2:02.65 25m-M 
 4 003598216 RODRIGUEZ BARREIRA MATEO 2007 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003598212 SIERRA FERNANDEZ ALEJANDRO 2007 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003594209 DIAZ-BECERRA LOPEZ PEDRO 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:49.28 25m-M 
 2 003595897 VARELA JACOB ALEN 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:48.39 25m-M 
 3 003594982 DE SAN JUAN GARCIA NICOLAS 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:47.37 25m-M 
 4 003580065 FERNANDEZ IGLESIAS MATEO 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:47.49 25m-M 
 5 003580103 BARRIO GALAN JORGE 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:48.62 25m-M 
 6 003584054 LOSADA QUIROGA IVAN 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:51.56 25m-M 

 FINAL 3 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003584049 BASADRE GARCIA ENRIQUE 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:35.64 25m-M 
 2 003590108 PEREZ FERNANDEZ BRAIS 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:33.64 25m-M 
 3 003579500 MORENO TEIJEIRO ANDRE 2007 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:30.06 25m-M 
 4 003584034 RABANAL FREIRE GERMAN 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:32.81 25m-M 
 5 003594928 POZO GALLEGO BRAIS 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:35.48 25m-M 
 6 003594213 CASTRO ENRIQUEZ AITOR 2007 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:46.76 25m-M 
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 6 100 m Estilos Feminino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 2 003593602 CUGINI LENCE EMMA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003597248 SIERRA MEITIN INES 2008 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003598917 FERNANDEZ CARBALLAL CORAL 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003593704 DIAZ JACOB LUCIA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003593573 PEREZ FRAILE NOA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003593616 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ SOFIA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:55.38 25m-M 
 4 003593642 LADRA CAMPO MARTINA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:55.62 25m-M 
 5 003880881 AGUSTI LOPEZ ERIN 2008 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 3 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003582959 MUÑOZ GAVINO PAULA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:53.25 25m-M 
 2 003596703 VALLEPUGA SALGUERO ALBA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:49.36 25m-M 
 3 003591115 GARCIA MUINELO ALICIA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:43.29 25m-M 
 4 003593708 ROIS PRADO MARTA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:44.40 25m-M 
 5 003596363 RAMOS DAYAN SABELA 2008 CNXOVE 1:51.48 25m-M 
 6 003593598 OTERO OMIL CLAUDIA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:53.85 25m-M 

 FINAL 4 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003580557 CERDEIRA TEIJEIRA CLARA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:41.99 25m-M 
 2 003580588 NOGUERAS PORTO SARA 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:37.46 25m-M 
 3 003580369 VAZQUEZ LIZ MIREIA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:33.22 25m-M 
 4 003589778 FERNANDEZ PEREZ CAROLINA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:34.46 25m-M 
 5 003582883 MENOR LATORRE NEREA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:38.38 25m-M 
 6 003593706 LODEIRO CABADO LUCIA 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:42.07 25m-M 

 7 50 m Bolboreta Masculino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 2 003594134 CAMPO HERBON MATEO 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003598809 FERRERO FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003594693 IBAÑEZ CHAS DAVID 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003596424 ESTEBANEZ MARTINEZ DAVID 2008 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003594139 REGO VEIGAS PABLO 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003594006 CASTRO PEREIRA MANUEL 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003594210 FOLGUEIRA LOPEZ LUCAS 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003598211 RIVEIRA POO LUIS 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003595904 FERNANDEZ GARCIA IAGO 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 3 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003598215 ESMORIS MIRANDA PEDRO 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003581332 VIÑO LOPEZ NESTOR 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003594931 CRUZ RAMOS AITOR 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:06.62 25m-M 
 4 003594169 BLANCO DIAZ LUIS 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003598218 PEREZ DIAZ NAZAN 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003590234 RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ ARON 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 4 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003594695 LOPEZ SAAVEDRA HECTOR 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:01.76 25m-M 
 2 003580092 DIEGUEZ GANDOY MANUEL 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 58.14 25m-M 
 3 003594929 GALAN VILA DARIO 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 57.11 25m-M 
 4 003580089 COBAS ADRIO OLIVER 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 57.29 25m-M 
 5 003594677 PALLIN BUJAN HECTOR 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 59.04 25m-M 
 6 003594692 SANFIZ JANEIRO BELTRAN 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:02.94 25m-M 
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 FINAL 5 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003594003 GOMEZ PUMARIÑO SAMUEL 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 55.94 25m-M 
 2 003594211 LOSTRE DORADO ALEJANDRO 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 55.13 25m-M 
 3 003594214 PEREZ RIVAS ULISES 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 54.48 25m-M 
 4 003584021 SOTO VAZQUEZ ARON 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 55.07 25m-M 
 5 003594936 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ IVAN 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 55.87 25m-M 
 6 003581329 LOPEZ MONTALVO SAMUEL 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 56.66 25m-M 

 FINAL 6 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003583509 SUBIRAN GOMEZ PEDRO 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 53.41 25m-E 
 2 003594932 DIAZ RUIZ LUCAS 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 49.06 25m-M 
 3 003594207 ROIS PRADO LUIS 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 45.14 50m-E 
 4 003594676 VILA VILA IVAN 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 45.37 25m-M 
 5 003580087 MENDEZ CORUJO ADRIAN 2008 CFLUVIALLUGO 49.58 25m-M 
 6 003594208 VILA MOREIRA JUAN 2008 CNPORTAMIÑA 54.11 25m-M 

 8 50 m Bolboreta Feminino 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 2 003593153 FERNANDEZ GARCIA ALEIDA 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003593571 DIEGUEZ GANDOY CARMEN 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003593154 IGLESIAS LOPEZ CARLA 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003593617 CORRAL GALLEGO ANDREA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003597174 GUNE GABRIELA ANDREA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003597182 SANTAS VAZQUEZ LAURA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 4 003597177 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ AITANA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 5 003593641 CALDAS MARIN EDURNE 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 3 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 003598465 BARRO ALVAREZ BERTA 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 003598911 PENAS VAZQUEZ NOA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 59:00.00 25m-M 
 3 003598914 SANCHEZ VEGA MARIA 2009 CNPORTAMIÑA 1:00.83 25m-M 
 4 003597380 LOPEZ FOLGOSA MARIA 2009 CFLUVIALLUGO 1:09.09 25m-M 
 5 003598466 GRADAILLE DURAN UXIA 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 6 003598464 SANTOS PRADEL TERESA 2009 CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 

 9 4x100 m Libre  Mixto 

 FINAL 1 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 000062207 CNXOVE CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 
 2 000039805 CFVLUGO 05 CFLUVIALLUGO 6:45.26 25m-M 
 3 000039803 CFVLUGO 03 CFLUVIALLUGO 6:10.72 25m-M 
 4 000039804 CFVLUGO 04 CFLUVIALLUGO 6:21.96 25m-M 
 5 000039806 CFVLUGO 06 CFLUVIALLUGO 6:45.35 25m-M 
 6 000062206 CNXOVE CNXOVE 59:00.00 25m-M 

 FINAL 2 

 Pista Licenza Nome Ano Club Marca 

 1 000115604 POR-MIÑA 04 CNPORTAMIÑA 5:40.46 25m-M 
 2 000115602 POR-MIÑA 02 CNPORTAMIÑA 5:33.88 25m-M 
 3 000115601 POR-MIÑA 01 CNPORTAMIÑA 5:11.12 25m-M 
 4 000039801 CFVLUGO 01 CFLUVIALLUGO 5:28.93 25m-M 
 5 000115603 POR-MIÑA 03 CNPORTAMIÑA 5:40.41 25m-M 
 6 000039802 CFVLUGO 02 CFLUVIALLUGO 5:56.61 25m-M 
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